
 

 

LWIA 6 – Youth Contracts PY21 

 

 
World Relief (Extension) 

 
Original Award: $200,000 (24 students) 
Modification #1: $252,154 (29 students) 
PY 21 Award Extension: $275,621 (20 students) 
Contract Dates: 10/1/19-6/30/22 
Number of students: 20 new clients 
Total Contract Amount: $727,775 
Total Number of Students with modifications: 73 
Cost per Student: $9969.52 
Program Description: The World Relief Youth Workforce Development program provides 
services that lead to increased education, job readiness and employment opportunities to the 
in and out of school immigrant youth population 
 

Parents Alliance Employment Project- Project Search 
 

Award Amount: $91,594 
Contract Dates: 7/1/21-6/30/22 
Number of students: 10 
Cost per student: $9,159 
Program Description: Project SEARCH is a unique, business-led, one-year, work program that 
takes place entirely at the workplace. Project SEARCH prepares youth with disabilities for 
success in competitive integrated employment. 
 

 
 
 



Parents Alliance Employment Project- Inspired by Ability 
 

Award Amount: $225,741 
Contract Dates: 7/1/21-6/30/22 
Number of students: 16 
Cost per student: $14,108 
Program Description: Inspired by Ability is a paid training program for out of school youth 
with disabilities. Youth learn job readiness and employability skills while simultaneously 
participating in paid work experience opportunities.  
 
 

 
 


